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Getting older in the municipality of Bettembourg

Are you female or male?

Number of responses: 565

Male: 261 (46.19%)
Female: 304 (53.81%)

How old are you?

Number of responses: 588

From 75 to under 80 _ 102 (17.35%)
From 80 to under 85 _ 77 (13.10%)
From 85 to under 90 _ 46 (7.82%)

90 or older 15 (2.55%)

o l
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What is your family status?

Number of responses: 587

Married or in partnership 422 (71.89%)

Widowed 124 (21.12%)

Single 41 (6.98%)

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
Times Chosen

How many children do you have?

Number of responses: 587

No children

59 (10.05%)

A child 144 (24.53%)

Three children _ 90 (15.33%)
Four children - 22 (3.75%)
How many children? . 10 (1.70%)
0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200 225 250 275 300

Times Chosen



How many grandchildren do you have?

Number of responses: 582

No grandchildren 164 (28.18%)

Between 1 and 4 grandchildren

331 (56.87%)

More than 4 grandchildren 87 (14.95%)

o
ul
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Times Chosen

In which village do you live?

Number of responses: 590

Nortzingen: 67 (11.36%)

Hiincheringen: 40 (6.78%)

Fenningen: 23 (3.90%)

Abweiler: 6 (1.02%)

Bettembourg: 454 (76.95%)



How long have you been living in the municipality of Bettembourg?

Number of responses: 589

Less than 1 year I 5 (0.85%)
Between 1 and 2 years I 7 (1.19%)
Between 3 and 5 years - 38 (6.45%)
Between 6 and 10 years . 19 (3.23%)

More than 10 years - 34 (5.77%)

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550
Times Chosen

How long have you been retired?

Number of responses: 566

Wasn't working _ 87 (15.37%)

Not retired yet I 4 (0.71%)

Between 1 and 2 years . 16 (2.83%)

Between 3 and 5 years - 28 (4.95%)
Between 6 and 10 years _ 97 (17.14%)

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400

Times Chosen



How do you live at the moment?

Number of responses: 580

In-own house T 409 (70.52%)

In a rented house I 5 (0.86%)

In own apartment _ 105 (18.10%)
In a rented apartment - 23 (3.97%)

In a facility for seniors . 13 (2.24%)

In a shared apartment 1(0.17%)

In a rented room 1(0.17%)
At my family's [ 19(3.28%)
Other | 4(0.69%)
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450

Times Chosen

How many people live in your household?

Number of responses: 571

R

mwo T e 6112
Three [ 40(7.01%)

Four [ 264.55%)

Five [ 7(1.23%)
sic || 5(0.88%)
seven | 2(0.35%)

Other | 2(0.35%)

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
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Which of the following official administrative languages do you understand?

Number of responses: 576

LuxembourgiSh _ “ (83.33%)

100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600
Times Chosen

French

German

o
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o

Which of the following other languages do you understand?

Number of responses: 375

English S 268 0.67%)
Italian I, 21 @221

Dutch D 268w

Polish | 2(0.53%)

Portuguese [ 6o (16%)

Spanish D 33880%)

Serbo-Croatian l 6 (1.60%)

Other 1 9 24a0%)
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What means of transport do you use to get to the Bettembourg shopping centers?

Number of responses: 564

Bettembourg locality

Shopping center towards Dudelange

Shopping center towards Luxembourg

Bettembourg Market (Church square, Tuesdays
3p.m.-7p.m.)

R, 387 (49.62%)
I 7 (0.90%)

N 253 (32.44%)

[ 31 (3.97%)

[l 7(0.90%)

[N 48 (6.15%)

I 47 (6.03%)

I 408 (76.98%)
I 5(0.94%)

I 45 (8.49%)

B 7(1.32%)

| 3(0.57%)

I 23 (4.34%)

I 39 (7.36%)

I 353 (32.86%)
I 4(0.94%)
B 23 (5.40%)

1(0.23%)

0 (0%)
B 9(2.11%)
I 36 (8.45%)

[ 118 (30.10%)

I 4(1.02%)

IR 240 (61.22%)
I 10 (2.55%)

1(0.26%)

B 11281%)

H 8(2.04%)
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® Automobile @ Taxi @ Onfoot @ Bicycle Vél'OKbike @ CIGL ProxiBus @ E-bus



Do you find the access to the following public spaces good / barrier-free?

Number of responses: 551

Administrative center in the municipality | I S

Public buildings ./ [ [
Road crossings ]| | [}
Sidewalks | | [ ]
Green areas / parks | | ||
Seating 4 | [}
Public toilets [ O -
Public places | | ||
Bettembourg graveyard ./ | ||
Huncherange graveyard [
0 100 200 300 400 500 600

Times Chosen

® Yes @ Ratheryes @ Ican'trateit @ Ratherno @ No

Where do you like to be in your free time, e.g. to relax, to go for a walk, etc.?

Number of responses: 557

Jacquinot Park | [ |
New Krakelshaff Park (on the sun promenade) [N D s

Sun promenade ! |/ |
Stréissel Y I D —

Abweiler forest (forest in the direction of Leu... | IENENREmERNNN NN NN
Moosselter forest (forest towards Hellingen) - ! |

Appelwee / Appelbierg A I N
Bicycle path Noertzange R I —
Parc Merveilleux . [ |
0 100 200 300 400 500 600

Times Chosen

® often @ Sometimes @ Rarely @ Never/very rarely



I have the following suggestion (s) on the subject of "Public Space, Infrastructures and
Transport™:

Number of responses: 88
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Are you familiar with the following specific offers and services from the municipality,
are you using them, are you satisfied?

Number of responses: 540

senlors (Wlth et DOheem) -.-—‘
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450

500 550
Times Chosen

@ Take advantage of the offer and | am very satisfied @ Don't know what the offer is, but I'm interested
@ Do not know the offer @ Know the offer, but don't use it
@ Took advantage of the offer, but was not satisfied



Do you know the following specific offers and services of the CIGL, do you use them,
are you satisfied?

Number of responses: 550

ProxiBus T HETT——
Help with small jobs around the house  [RMRRRIRIRE
Gardening (lawns, hedges) N I ———
Clear snow I —
Shopping and home delivery PEEE.
Upkeep of the graves N —

0 100 200 300 400 500 600

Times Chosen
@ Take advantage of the offer and am very satisfied @ Don't know what the offer is, but I'm interested

@ Do not know the offer @ Know the offer, but don't use it
@ Took advantage of the offer, but was not satisfied

I need help with:

Number of responses: 223

House work 87 (39.01%)

Gardening 141 (63.23%)

Personal hygiene 25 (11.21%)

Locomotion 52 (23.32%)

51(22.87%)

Administration and correspondence

Other 11 (4.93%)

20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160

O .

Times Chosen



I have the following suggestion (s) on the subject of "Offers and Services for Seniors":

Number of responses: 20
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In what places in the municipality of Bettembourg you might feel NOT safe?

Number of responses: 322

In daylight in the streets
In the dark in the streets
Walking in the woods
In the public parks

At the train station

In the ProxiBus, E-Bus
On foot

Traveling by car

Out and about by bike
At home

Other

[ 22(6.83%)

s, 205, (636

P 82(25.47%)
I 67 (20.81%)
P 94.29.19%)

[ 5(1.55%)

[ 49 (15.22%)

[ 18 (5.59%)

[ 35 (10.87%)

[ 22 (6.83%)

[ 33 (10.25%)
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Have you ever been the victim of aggression in the municipality of Bettembourg?

Number of responses: 566

Yes: 24 (4.24%)

No: 542 (95.76%)

I have the following suggestion (s) on the subject of "security":

Number of responses: 53
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How good are social contacts, support and willingness to help?

Number of responses: 564

|
Among other residents in the municipality -_-I

0 100 200 300 400 500 600

Times Chosen

® verygood @ Rathergood @ Notreallygood @ Bad

Do you feel lonely, do you want more contact?

Number of responses: 528

o _..I
| would like to have more contact with other
people.

0 100 200 300 400 500 600

Times Chosen

® Never/veryrarely @ Rarely @ Sometimes @ Very often



Do you know the following leisure activities for seniors, do you use them, are you

satisfied?

Number of responses: 522

Activities organized by the municipality:
celebrations for seniors, etc.

Amiperas

Cultural events: concerts, cinema, theater

Creative meetings

Advanced training courses

0 100 200 300 400 500

Times Chosen

@ Take advantage of the offer and | am very satisfied @ Don't know what the offer is, but I'm interested

@ Do not know the offer

® Know the offer, but don't use it

@ Took advantage of the offer, but was not satisfied

How do you do in your free time? How do you stay fit?

Number of responses: 572

Culture: exhibitions, concerts, cinema, theater

Travel

Watch TV

Read

Society(ies)

Charitable commitment
Continued education
Listen to music

Go for awalk, hike, jog
Petanque game

Go biking

Swimming

Senior fitness in Jacquinot Park

Sports offered by the municipality ("Sport-Loi...

Sports in the club
Exercise in the fitness center

@ Regularly

0 100 200 300 400 500
Times Chosen

@ sometimes

@ Wwould like to / would rather be with others @ Don't have the opportunity

@ Am not interested

600

600



Are you familiar with the following opportunities for volunteering, are you using
them, have you used them?

Number of responses: 451

Sports and cultural associations N —
History lovers I
Cent Buttek FEHE ——
Weltbuttek HHIE
Non-profit associations A
Advisory commissions of the municipality -.-__
Working groups of the municipality A
Refugee home (speak Luxembourgish, help w... ||| NN
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450

Times Chosen
@ Am currently already involved there @ Was involved there earlier

@ Am interested to get involved @ Do not know the possibility
@ Am not interested

Which information events and advanced training courses are you interested in?

Number of responses: 327

Health and wellbeing T s esam)
Safety S 105 32.11%)

Art, culture, history _ 95 (29.05%)

Communication technologies _ 108 (33.03%)

Photography and film _ 46 (14.07%)

Legal issues [ 50 (15.29%)
Languages P 92(28.13%)
First aid [ 50 (18.04%)
Other 0 11336%)
0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200 225

Times Chosen



I have the following suggestion (s) on the subject of "Social contacts and free time":

Number of responses: 29
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Which of the following technical options do you use for communication?

Number of responses: 542

Mobile

Smartphone

Tablet (iPad or similar)

PC/ Laptop

Social media (Facebook, etc.)
E-mail

SMS, WhatsApp, etc.
Videophone e.g. Skype

The internet in general

L 410 (86.72%)
I, e @3.47%)

P 196 (36.16%)
P 287 (52.95%)

P 132(24.35%)

P 258 (47.60%)
I, 340 (62.73%)

P 97 (17.90%)

ST, 294 (54.24m)
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How do you find out about general topics?

Number of responses: 582

Watch TV 547 (93.99%)

Radio 417 (71.65%)

Internet and social media 272 (46.74%)

504 (86.60%)

Newspapers

Personal conversations

229 (39.35%)

Other 7 (1.20%)

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600
Times Chosen

o

How do you find out about topics in the municipality?

Number of responses: 559

500
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I have the following suggestion (s) on the subject of "Media and Communication
Technologies":

Number of responses: 16
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General wellbeing. How would you end the following sentences?

Number of responses: 584

e, -
s |
In the municipality of Bettembourg, | am -_I
o o I

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700

Times Chosen

©® very satisfied. @ satisfied. @ dissatisfied. @ very dissatisfied.



How would you like to live at an advanced age?

Number of responses: 573

On my own S e (g0
Assisted living D 1723002%)

Fadility for senior citizens (CIPA) D 11201055%)

By family D e701.69%)

Senior living community - 40 (6.98%)

Cross-generational residential community - 29 (5.06%)

Senior residence D R TERERAI)

Other I 70.22%)

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
Times Chosen

In the following, my life has changed very negatively as a result of the Covid-19
pandemic:

Number of responses: 538

My medical care D saaramw

My general well-being _ 195 (36.25%)

social contacts with the famity [ R 312 (57.99%)
Social contacts outside the family _ 331 (61.52%)
Conduct in public space L 276 (51.30m

While shopping S 22 a60)

In leisure time S 297 (s5.20%)

Other I 25465
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I have the following suggestion (s) on the subject of "general well-being and
retirement planning":

Number of responses: 14
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How do you rate the following statements about the questionnaire?

Number of responses: 586
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® Yes @ Ratheryes @ Ratherno @ No



I have the following suggestion (s) for the questionnaire:

Number of responses: 23
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